Rick.LoCastro@colliercountyfl.gov
(239) 252-8601

Executive Coordinator: Aixa Capizzi
Aixa.Capizzi@colliercountyfl.gov

Andy.Solis@colliercountyfl.gov

(239) 252-8602

Commissioner Aide: Angela Goodner
Angela.Goodner@colliercountyfl.gov

Burt.Saunders@colliercountyfl.gov
(239) 252-8603

Commissioner Aide: Dave Lykins
Dave.Lykins@colliercountyfl.gov

Penny.Taylor@colliercountyfl.gov
(239) 252-8604

Commissioner Aide: Sherry Greco
Sherry.Greco@colliercountyfl.gov

Bill. McDaniel@colliercountyfl.gov
(239) 252-8605

Commissioner Aide: Sue Filson
Sue.Filson@colliercountyfl.gov

Email Them All by copy and pasting below:
Rick.LoCastro@colliercountyfl.gov,
Andy.Solis@colliercountyfl.gov,
Burt.Saunders@colliercountyfl.gov,
Penny.Taylor@colliercountyfl.gov,

Bill.McDaniel@colliercountyfl.gov

Copy and Paste Email Template:
Dear Commissioner,

| write you today, to implore your action in defending
the freedoms of Collier County workers who face
being fired for not taking the so-called Covid-19
vaccine or for not wearing a mask.

As a representative of the people, you have multiple
ways to address this divisive issue. You could pass a
resolution stating that all workers should be able to
make their own health decisions without being fired
for such decision. You could publicly speak out against
the policies of non-profit groups like David Lawrence
Center or NCH, and speak for the freedom of choice
for workers in Collier County. You could reach out to
the Sheriff who sits on the board of David Lawrence
Center, and ask him to stand up for bodily autonomy
and freedom of choice.

If you do not make a stand against the divisive,
destructive policies of these non-profits which Collier
County clearly does business with, then you are just as
guilty as they are for disrupting the effectiveness of
these institutions and the livelihoods of people
employed by these institutions.

Make a Stand Commissioner.
We The People have had enough.



